Chapter 12  FB-PLC Communication
The main unit of MC model of FB-PLC has three built-in communication ports with the interface of HCMOS, RS-232
and RS-485; that share the 15-pin D-sub female connector located on the left side of the main unit. Please refer to
chapter 1 of “Hardware Manual” for the signal distribution details. FB-PLC also provides many communication converters
(cables) for the conversion between the interface of RS-232 and RS-485, or between the interface of HCMOS and
RS-232 or RS-485. By matching with suitable communication converters, the three built-in FB-PLC communication ports
can be converted into one of the three additional configurations, i.e. two RS-232 plus one RS-485, one RS-232 plus two
RS-485 or three RS-485.

FB-232P1-9M-150 Communication cable that derives from port1
and connects to 9Pin D-sub male; cable length is 150 cm.
FB-232P1-9F-150 Communication cable that derives from port1
and connects to 9Pin D-sub female; cable length is 150 cm.
FB-232P1-25M-150 Communication cable that derives from port1
 and connects to 25Pin D-sub male; cable length is 150 cm.
FB-232P1-25F-150 Communication cable that derives from port1
and connects to 25Pin D-sub female; cable length is 150 cm.
FB-485P2 Connector that derives from port2 to 3Pin terminal
Cream
(same as that
of main unit)
Connector
or
Cable
FB-3EXT-15 Flat cable with 3 extended 15Pin D-sub that transparently derives
from the main unit 15Pin D-sub; cable length is 15 cm.
FB-232P0-9M-150 Communication cable that derives from port0 and connects to 9Pin
D-sub male (with the signal conversion of HCMOS↔RS-232)
FB-232P0-9F-150 Communication cable that derives from port0 and connects to 9Pin
D-sub female (with the signal conversion of HCMOS↔RS-232)
FB-232P0-25M-150 Communication cable that derives from port0 and connects to 25Pin
D-sub male (with the signal conversion of HCMOS↔RS-232)
FB-232P0-25F-150 Communication cable that derives from port0 and connects to 25Pin
D-sub female (with the signal conversion of HCMOS↔RS-232)
FB-485P0 Converter that derives from port0 and connects to 3Pin terminal
(with the signal conversion of HCMOS↔RS-485)
Dark Gray

3
4
5
6
7
8
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
To PLC
D-Sub Male
 FB-232P1-9M-150／FB-232P1-9M-30: The communication cable with cream color and length is 150 / 30 cm.
1
2
3
4

12
11
10
9
CTS
RTS
TXD
RXD
TXD
RXD
SG
To PLC
D-Sub Male
D-sub
Male SG
 FB-232P1-9F-150: The communication cable with cream color and length is 150 cm.
1
2
3
4

10
9TXD
CTS
RXD
RTS
SG
TXD
CTS
RXD
RTS
SG
To PLC
D-Sub Male
D-Sub
Female
 FB-232P1-25M-150: The communication cable with cream color and length is 150 cm.
1
2
3
4

TXD
CTS
RXD
RTS
SG
TXD
CTS
RXD
RTS
SG
To PLC
D-Sub Male
D-Sub
Male
12-7
 FB-232P1-25F-150: The communication cable with cream color and length is 150 cm.
1
2
3
4

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
D+
D_
FG
To PLC
D-Sub Male
3Pin
Terminal
 B: Communication Converter / Cable-with-converter
 FB-232P0-9M-150: The communication cable (built in signal conversion) with dark gray color and length is 150 cm.
1
2
3
4

11
10
9
G
Vcc
TXD
RXD
SG
HCMOS
RS-232
To PLC
D-Sub Male
D-Sub
Male
12-8
 FB-232P0-9F-150: The communication cable (built in signal conversion) with dark gray color and length is 150 cm.
1
2
3
4